During the past twelve months immediately preceding the date of this announcement, the
Company did not conduct any equity fund raising activities.

– 7 –

B_table indent_4.5 mm

N_table indent_3.5 mm

盡量排滿版面，
可斬半段

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having made all
reasonable enquiries, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of the
Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately upon Completion
(on the basis that 109,681,764 Placing Shares have been placed under the Placing
and there will be no change in the share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement up to immediately before the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares).

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately upon
Completion (on the basis that

109,681,764 Placing Shares
have been placed under the
Placing and there will be no
change in the share capital
of the Company from the

date of this announcement
up to immediately before the

allotment and issue of the
Placing Shares)

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

(approximate) (approximate)

Manful Kingdom
Limited (Note 1) 279,815,740 51.0 279,815,740 42.5

The Placees – – 109,681,764 16.7
Other public

Shareholders 268,593,082 49.0 268,593,082 40.8

Total 548,408,822 100.00 658,090,586 100.00

Notes:

1. As a controlling shareholder of Manful Kingdom Limited who is interested in 35% of the issued
share capital thereof, Mr. Fu Jiepin is deemed to be interested in 279,815,740 Shares held by
Manful Kingdom Limited. Ms. Xia Bing is the spouse of Mr. Fu Jiepin. Accordingly, Ms. Xia Bing
is deemed to be interested in those 279,815,740 Shares in which Mr. Fu Jiepin is interested under
the SFO.

2. Percentages presented in this table may be subject to rounding.

Completion of the Placing is subject to the satisfactions of the conditions precedent
to the Placing Agreement. As the Placing may or may not proceed, Shareholders